 OS5 EN50155 Managed Ethernet Switches
Datasheet Version 1.6
www.lantechcom.tw | info@lantechcom.tw
1
T(P)GS-H7608XT
 8 GE + 6 10GE M12 Push-Pull X-coded (PoE) EN50155 Managed
Ethernet Security Switch w/optional L3L/L3 & Cybersecurity, WVI
input

*Future release
**Optional
ORDERING INFORMATION
All model packages include M12 caps. For conformal coating add –C to Model Name. For optional bypass add –BT (one pair);
-BBT (two pairs). For optional PTP add -PTP; For optional MacSec add -MacSec; for optional PoE power extension add -
PEXT；For Out-Of-Band model add -OOB
 TPGS-H7608XT-10-54-WVI ...……….…...........P/N: 8361-028
8 10/100/1000T PoE at/af + 6 100/1G/2.5G/5G/10G M12 X-coded w/2 T4 PoE bt/at/af EN50155 OS5 Managed Ethernet
Switch; 16.8V~137.5V dual input; IP54 housing; -40°C to 70°C; w/PoE & ethernet galvanic isolation
 TGS-H7608XT-54-WVI...……….…....................P/N: 8361-0281
8 10/100/1000T + 6 10G Copper M12 X-coded EN50155 OS5 Managed Ethernet Switch; 16.8V~137.5VDC dual input; --40°C
to 70°C; IP54 housing w/ethernet galvanic isolation
OPTIONAL ACCESSORIES
Software package
Please refer to the software datasheet (https://www.lantechcom.tw/global/eng/download/datasheet/D-OS5.pdf)
M12 Connector & Cable
Connector
 4106-00000097-001
ECONM12-05K(F)-S-180
5 pin M12 (Female) K-coded 180 degrees screw type connector for power supply
 ECONM12-08A(M)-180 8 pin M12 (Male) A-coded 180 degree crimp type connector for reset/console/USB
 ECONM12-05A(M)-C-180 5 pin M12 (Male) A-coded 180 degree crimp type connector for DI/DO
 ECONM12-08X(M)-SPEEDCON 8 pin M12 (Male) X-coded 180 degree crimp type connector for data, Ethernet CAT6A (10G), shielded, SPEEDCON
Cable
 4106-00000096-001
ECABM12-05K(F)-90-1.5M
5 pin M12 (Female) K-coded 90 degrees 1.5M cable for power supply